©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC,  2013
May, 2013 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
EVBUM2179/D
NCL30083FLYGEVB,
NCL30083BB1GEVB
10 W Passive PFC Flyback
and BuckBoost Dimmable

UL94V0 to be marked on the solder side in
silkscreen with date, manufactures approved logo,
and type designation.
17. Warp and twist of the PCB shall not exceed
0.0075 in. per in.
18. 100% electrical verification required.
19.  Surface finish: electroless nickel immersion gold
(ENIG)
20. RoHS compliance required.
NCL30083FLYGEVB, NCL30083BB1GEVB
8
FLYBACK TRANSFORMER SPECIFICATION
75
03
13
43
5
CUSTOMER TERMINAL RoHS LEAD(Pb)-FREE
Sn 96%, Ag 4% Yes Yes
D.C. RESISTANCE (@ 20°C):
DIELECTRIC RATING:
INDUCTANCE:
SATURATION CURRENT:
LEAKAGE INDUCTANCE
TURNS RATIO:
1−2 1.25 � ±10%.
3−4, 0.695 � ±10%.
FL1−FL2, 0.090 � ±20%.
3,000 VAC, 1 minute tested by applying 3,750 VAC for 1 second between pins 4−FL1 (tie 2+3).
500 VAC, 1 minute tested by applying 625 VAC for 1 second between pins 1−4.
700 �H ±10%, 10 kHz, 100 mVAC, 0 mADC, 3−4, Ls.
1 A saturating current that causes 20% rolloff from initial inductance.
5.0 �H max, 100 kHz, 100 mVAC, 1−2 (tie FL1+FL2), Ls.
15.0 �H max, 100 kHz, 100 mVAC, 3−4 (tie FL1+FL2), Ls.
(4−3):(1−2), (2.5):(1.00), ±1%.
(4−3):(FL1−FL2), (3):(1.00), ±1%.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS @ 25�C unless otherwise noted:
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: −40°C TO 125°C including temp. rise.
Unless otherwise specified, tolerances are as follows: Angles: ±1° Fractions: ±1/64 Decimals: ±0.005 (.127 mm)
This drawing is dual dimensioned. Dimensions in brackets are in millimeters.
.020 SQ(4)
[.50]
TERM. NO.’S FOR REF. ONLY
PART MUST INSERT FULLY TO
SURFACE A IN RECOMMENDED GRID
.110 MIN
[2.79]
.530 Max.
[13.46]
−A−
LOT CODE & DATE CODE
DOT LOCATES TERM. #1
.837 Max.
[21.50]
.800 Max.
[20.32]
.600
[15.24]
.200(1)
[5.08]
.150(2)
[3.81]
∅.047(4)
[1.20]
RECOMMENDED
P.C. PATTERN, COMPONENT SIDE
FL1
FL2
FL1
FL2
AUX
16 V−10 mA